BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA

October 18, 2022 6:30 P.M.

Bradford County Courthouse 945 North Temple Avenue Starke, Florida 32091

AGENDA

Meeting Called to Order by Chairman Christopher Dougherty

1. Public Comments

- Three (3) minutes per speaker;
- Comments will not be accepted after the meeting begins;
- State your name and address into the record before speaking;
- Address your questions to the Board, not county staff;
- Refrain from demands for an immediate board response; and
- No boisterous behavior; personal, impertinent or slanderous remarks.

2. Approval of Consent Agenda Items:

- A. Approval of: Board of County Commissioners Meeting Minutes Public Hearing on the Adoption of Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Final Milage Rate and final Budget September 26, 2022.
- B. Approval of: Referral of Delinquent EMS Accounts in the amount of \$33,902.92 to National Recovery Agency for further collection efforts.
- C. Approval of and Authorization to: Lease at no charge certain (currently vacant) Bradford County real property (a portion of Parcel ID 00275-0-00103) to Brooker Community School, Inc. for the storage of certain supplies and materials pending their lease of the former Brooker School property by the Bradford County School District.
- D. Approval of and Authorization to Publish: Request for Proposals for the provision of Professional Financial Auditing Services in accordance with the requirements of Section 218.391, *Florida Statutes* and with the proposed timeline of: Publication on October 20, 2022; Responses due November 3, 2022; Evaluation of Responses no later than November 10, 2022; and presentation of a recommendation to the Board of County Commissioners on November 15, 2022.
- E. Approval of: Revised *County Manager Employment Agreement* between the Board of County Commissioners of Bradford County, Florida and Stanley Scott Kornegay.
- 3. Public Works Reports Jason Dodds, Public Works Director
- 4. Fire Rescue Reports Ben Carter, Chief of Fire Rescue
- 5. Sheriff Reports Gordon Smith, Sheriff

- 6. Clerk Reports Denny Thompson, Clerk to the Board and Clerk of the Circuit Court
 - A. Designation of Board of County Commissioners Representative for Auditor Selection Committee
- 7. Commissioners Comments
- 8. Chairman Comments

Notice:

Pursuant to Section 286.0105, *Florida Statutes*, notice is hereby provided that, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board of County Commissioners of Bradford County, Florida with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.